
2023 Bagshot Rallysprint Provisional Results

EVENT  SUMMARY  -  ALL COMERS

No. Crew Club Car Class Points O/R Cl

33 Tony Moore/Scott Innes HRA/HRA Ford Fiesta ST PM 12:53 1 1

32 Ross Murdoch/Andrew Murdoch HRA/HRA Ford Fiesta ST PM 13:01 2 2

10 Andrew Murdoch /Ross Murdoch HRA/HRA Ford Fiesta ST PM 13:09 3 3

36 Rhys Howell/Andrew Howell MG/MG Honda Civic PM 13:17 4 4

5 Tony Stokes/Ian Johnston BCC/KCC Subaru WRX ORV 13:29 5 1

6 Keith Lewis/Jack Lewis HRA/HRA Datsun 1600 P81 13:40 6 1

1 Michael Ward/Sharon Elis HRA/HRA Toyota Corolla P81 13:53 =7 =2

40 Andrew Taylor/Jeff Cameron HRA/HRA Datsun 160 J P81 13:53 =7 =2

38 Sean Gibson/Samantha Jelbart HRA/HRA Nissan 180 SX PM 13:55 9 5

26 Andrew Howell/Rhys Howell MG/MG Honda Civic PM 14:02 10 6

11 Ben Marron/Tim Shepherd HRA/HRA Mitsubishi Galant P81 14:04 =11 =4

41 Andrew Myers/Chris Storer HRA/HRA Datsun 1600 P81 14:04 =11 =4

9 David McKenzie/James McKenzie HRA/HRA Chrysler Galant CRC 14:06 13 1

16 Simon Ellis/Ian Ellis HRA/HRA Hyundai Excel PM 14:12 14 7

2 Owen Polanski/Anthony Polanski HRA/HRA Toyota Celica CRC 14:21 =15 2

24 Craig Gibson/Matt De Vaus HRA/HRA Nissan 180 SX PM 14:21 =15 8

43 Matthew Jones/Amy Jones WDCC/WDCC Mitsubishi Lancer PM 14:23 17 9

23 Nicholas Rossi/James Dewar HRA/HRA Ford Falcon Forte SCC 14:25 18 1

20 Greg Park/Brian Ward HRA/HRA Peugeot 504 CRC 14:29 19 3

13 Paul Watson/Michael Miller HRA/HRA BMW 318 ti SCC 14:31 20 2

14 Seth McGill/Connor Longfield HRA/HRA Mercedes Benz 190E SCC 14:35 21 3

39 Geoff Holloway/Stuart Reid HRA/PAC Hyundai Excel PM 14:45 22 10

31 James McKenzie/David McKenzie HRA/HRA Chrysler Galant CRC 14:54 23 4

8 David Bond/Kylie Turner HRA/HRA Ford Escort RS CRC 14:58 24 5

30 Peter Canning /Richard Zurawski NCC/HRA Toyota Celica CRC 15:02 25 6

17 Charlie Corbett/Nick Corbett HRA/HRA Peugeot 206 Gti SCC 15:04 26 4

18 Graham Wallis/Alan Chambers HRA/HRA Peugeot 505 CRC 15:08 27 7

44 Teuku Syahrial/Mustafa M HRA/HRA Suzuki Swift SCC 15:11 28 5

25 Jeff Cameron/Andrew Taylor HRA/HRA Datsun 160 J P81 15:16 29 6

37 David Johns/Paul Franklin HRA/HRA Mitsubishi Lancer H81 15:23 30 1

21 Doug Norman/John Welford HRA/HRA Peugeot 504 P81 15:25 31 7

15 Rob Plenter/Paul Franklin HRA/HRA Fiat X1/9 P81 15:45 32 8

34 John Welford/Doug Norman HRA/HRA Peugeot 504 P81 15:50 33 9

3 Stephen Coop/Sally Coop HRA/HRA Ford Escort SCC 16:05 34 6

7 Joe Austin-Crowe/Remy Austin-Crowe HRA/HRA Hyundai Excel SCC 16:08 35 7

28 Craig Chenworth /Richard Smyth HRA/HRA Datsun Stanza SCC 16:18 36 8

Did Not Finish

4 Peter Canals/Matthew Canals HRA/HRA Peugeot 306 SCC No reason given (4)

22 Matthew Canals/Peter Canals HRA/HRA Peugeot 306 SCC No reason given (4)

29 Chris Nielsen/Neil Wrigley HRA/HRA Holden Commodore P81 Front suspension (3)

35 Stuart Lawless/Joel Wald HRA/HRA Ford Escort CRC Broken stub axle (2)

12 Troy Brendel/Joshua Mann NECC/NECC Ford Escort P81 Broken stub axle (1)

27 Tony Morley/Scott Innes BCC/HRA Ford Fiesta G4 ORV No reason given ()
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2023 Bagshot Rallysprint Provisional Results

EVENT  SUMMARY  -  AWARDS

No. Crew Club Car Class Points O/R Cl

33 Tony Moore/Scott Innes HRA/HRA Ford Fiesta ST PM 12:53 1 1

32 Ross Murdoch/Andrew Murdoch HRA/HRA Ford Fiesta ST PM 13:01 2 2

10 Andrew Murdoch /Ross Murdoch HRA/HRA Ford Fiesta ST PM 13:09 3 3

36 Rhys Howell/Andrew Howell MG/MG Honda Civic PM 13:17 4 4

6 Keith Lewis/Jack Lewis HRA/HRA Datsun 1600 P81 13:40 5 1

1 Michael Ward/Sharon Elis HRA/HRA Toyota Corolla P81 13:53 =6 =2

40 Andrew Taylor/Jeff Cameron HRA/HRA Datsun 160 J P81 13:53 =6 =2

38 Sean Gibson/Samantha Jelbart HRA/HRA Nissan 180 SX PM 13:55 8 5

26 Andrew Howell/Rhys Howell MG/MG Honda Civic PM 14:02 9 6

11 Ben Marron/Tim Shepherd HRA/HRA Mitsubishi Galant P81 14:04 =10 =4

41 Andrew Myers/Chris Storer HRA/HRA Datsun 1600 P81 14:04 =10 =4

9 David McKenzie/James McKenzie HRA/HRA Chrysler Galant CRC 14:06 12 1

16 Simon Ellis/Ian Ellis HRA/HRA Hyundai Excel PM 14:12 13 7

2 Owen Polanski/Anthony Polanski HRA/HRA Toyota Celica CRC 14:21 =14 2

24 Craig Gibson/Matt De Vaus HRA/HRA Nissan 180 SX PM 14:21 =14 8

43 Matthew Jones/Amy Jones WDCC/WDCC Mitsubishi Lancer PM 14:23 16 9

23 Nicholas Rossi/James Dewar HRA/HRA Ford Falcon Forte SCC 14:25 17 1

20 Greg Park/Brian Ward HRA/HRA Peugeot 504 CRC 14:29 18 3

13 Paul Watson/Michael Miller HRA/HRA BMW 318 ti SCC 14:31 19 2

14 Seth McGill/Connor Longfield HRA/HRA Mercedes Benz 190E SCC 14:35 20 3

39 Geoff Holloway/Stuart Reid HRA/PAC Hyundai Excel PM 14:45 21 10

31 James McKenzie/David McKenzie HRA/HRA Chrysler Galant CRC 14:54 22 4

8 David Bond/Kylie Turner HRA/HRA Ford Escort RS CRC 14:58 23 5

30 Peter Canning /Richard Zurawski NCC/HRA Toyota Celica CRC 15:02 24 6

17 Charlie Corbett/Nick Corbett HRA/HRA Peugeot 206 Gti SCC 15:04 25 4

18 Graham Wallis/Alan Chambers HRA/HRA Peugeot 505 CRC 15:08 26 7

44 Teuku Syahrial/Mustafa M HRA/HRA Suzuki Swift SCC 15:11 27 5

25 Jeff Cameron/Andrew Taylor HRA/HRA Datsun 160 J P81 15:16 28 6

37 David Johns/Paul Franklin HRA/HRA Mitsubishi Lancer H81 15:23 29 1

21 Doug Norman/John Welford HRA/HRA Peugeot 504 P81 15:25 30 7

15 Rob Plenter/Paul Franklin HRA/HRA Fiat X1/9 P81 15:45 31 8

34 John Welford/Doug Norman HRA/HRA Peugeot 504 P81 15:50 32 9

3 Stephen Coop/Sally Coop HRA/HRA Ford Escort SCC 16:05 33 6

7 Joe Austin-Crowe/Remy Austin-Crowe HRA/HRA Hyundai Excel SCC 16:08 34 7

28 Craig Chenworth /Richard Smyth HRA/HRA Datsun Stanza SCC 16:18 35 8

Did Not Finish

4 Peter Canals/Matthew Canals HRA/HRA Peugeot 306 SCC No reason given (4)

22 Matthew Canals/Peter Canals HRA/HRA Peugeot 306 SCC No reason given (4)

29 Chris Nielsen/Neil Wrigley HRA/HRA Holden Commodore P81 Front suspension (3)

35 Stuart Lawless/Joel Wald HRA/HRA Ford Escort CRC Broken stub axle (2)

12 Troy Brendel/Joshua Mann NECC/NECC Ford Escort P81 Broken stub axle (1)

Not eligible for awards

5 Tony Stokes/Ian Johnston BCC/KCC Subaru WRX ORV 13:29

Not eligible - Did Not Finish

27 Tony Morley/Scott Innes BCC/HRA Ford Fiesta G4 ORV No reason given ()
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2023 Bagshot Rallysprint Provisional Results

STAGE  BY  STAGE

No. Crew 1 2 3 Best 2 (1-3) 4 5 6 Best 2 (4-6) TOTAL

1 M. Ward/S. Elis 3:34 3:38 3:27 7:01 3:31 3:26 3:26 6:52 13:53

2 O. Polanski/A. Polanski 4:30^ 3:35 3:36 7:11 3:35 3:51 3:35 7:10 14:21

3 S. Coop/S. Coop 4:15 4:01 4:04 8:05 4:04 3:56 DNS 8:00 16:05

4 P. Canals/M. Canals 4:04 3:49 3:45 7:34 DNFE   DNF

5 T. Stokes/I. Johnston 3:27 3:22 3:23 6:45 3:22 3:24 3:22 6:44 13:29

6 K. Lewis/J. Lewis 3:33 DNF 3:23 6:56 3:24 3:20 DNS 6:44 13:40

7 J. Austin-Crowe/R. Austin-Crowe 4:30^ 4:18^ 4:00 8:18 3:53 3:57 DNS 7:50 16:08

8 D. Bond/K. Turner 4:30^ 3:52 3:41 7:33 6:12 3:41 3:44 7:25 14:58

9 D. McKenzie/J. McKenzie 3:40 3:34 3:30 7:04 3:34 3:31 3:31 7:02 14:06

10 A. Murdoch /R. Murdoch 3:21 3:30 3:17 6:38 3:18 3:16 3:15 6:31 13:09

11 B. Marron/T. Shepherd 4:30^ 3:32 3:31 7:03 3:31 3:30 3:32 7:01 14:04

12 T. Brendel/J. Mann DNFE      DNF

13 P. Watson/M. Miller 4:30^ 3:41 3:40 7:21 3:40 3:36 3:34 7:10 14:31

14 S. McGill/C. Longfield 4:30^ 3:41 3:38 7:19 3:40 3:40 3:36 7:16 14:35

15 R. Plenter/P. Franklin 4:02 3:59 3:57 7:56 3:57 DNF 3:52 7:49 15:45

16 S. Ellis/I. Ellis 3:45 3:37 3:34 7:11 3:38 3:32 3:29 7:01 14:12

18 G. Wallis/A. Chambers 3:53 3:47 3:47 7:34 3:48 3:46 DNS 7:34 15:08

20 G. Park/B. Ward 4:30^ 3:43 3:38 7:21 3:43 3:36 3:32 7:08 14:29

21 D. Norman/J. Welford 3:58 3:54 3:51 7:45 3:50 3:50 3:50 7:40 15:25

17 C. Corbett/N. Corbett 4:30^ 4:18^ 3:36 7:54 3:33 3:37 DNS 7:10 15:04

22 M. Canals/P. Canals 4:20 4:08 4:03 8:11 DNFE   DNF

26 A. Howell/R. Howell 3:37 3:31 3:30 7:01 3:31 3:38 3:30 7:01 14:02

23 N. Rossi/J. Dewar 3:39 3:37 3:36 7:13 3:38 3:34 DNS 7:12 14:25

24 C. Gibson/M. De Vaus 3:50 3:44 3:31 7:15 3:32 3:34 3:35 7:06 14:21

25 J. Cameron/A. Taylor 3:48 DNS 3:43 7:31 4:03 3:42 4:09 7:45 15:16

27 T. Morley/S. Innes 3:11 3:09 3:06 6:15 3:10 DNFE  DNF DNF

28 C. Chenworth /R. Smyth 4:01 4:04 4:02 8:03 4:11 4:06 4:09 8:15 16:18

29 C. Nielsen/N. Wrigley 4:30^ 4:18^ DNFE    DNF

30 P. Canning /R. Zurawski 3:54 3:50 3:45 7:35 3:43 3:44 3:47 7:27 15:02

31 J. McKenzie/D. McKenzie 3:56 3:48 3:44 7:32 3:50 3:42 3:40 7:22 14:54

32 R. Murdoch/A. Murdoch 3:21 3:19 3:16 6:35 3:17 3:13 3:13 6:26 13:01

33 T. Moore/S. Innes 3:18 3:15 3:14 6:29 3:15 3:12 3:12 6:24 12:53

34 J. Welford/D. Norman 4:10 4:03 3:57 8:00 4:00 3:56 3:54 7:50 15:50

35 S. Lawless/J. Wald 3:43 DNFE     DNF

36 R. Howell/A. Howell 3:25 3:20 3:17 6:37 3:23 3:35 3:17 6:40 13:17

37 D. Johns/P. Franklin 3:56 3:57 3:49 7:45 3:53 3:51 3:47 7:38 15:23

38 S. Gibson/S. Jelbart 3:34 DNS 3:30 7:04 3:32 3:28 3:23 6:51 13:55

39 G. Holloway/S. Reid 4:30^ 3:44 3:45 7:29 3:47 3:38 3:38 7:16 14:45

40 A. Taylor/J. Cameron 3:34 3:30 3:27 6:57 3:28 3:28 DNS 6:56 13:53

41 A. Myers/C. Storer 3:30 4:18^ 3:32 7:02 3:38 3:32 3:30 7:02 14:04

43 M. Jones/A. Jones 3:41 3:36 3:34 7:10 3:39 3:35 3:38 7:13 14:23

44 T. Syahrial/M. M 4:30 3:50 3:51 7:41 3:51 3:44 3:46 7:30 15:11

^ = Slowest + 10 sec for WD          DNFE = Did Not Finish Event          DNFR = Did Not Finish Run          DNS = Did Not Start Run
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2023 Bagshot Rallysprint Provisional Results

OUTRIGHT  PROGRESSIVE  PLACINGS

No. Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6

1 M. Ward/S. Elis =9 9 =9 =9 8 =7

2 O. Polanski/A. Polanski =31 =24 =16 15 =18 =15

3 S. Coop/S. Coop 29 31 37 34 32 34

4 P. Canals/M. Canals 27 =20 =27 DNF

5 T. Stokes/I. Johnston 6 5 6 6 4 5

6 K. Lewis/J. Lewis 8 * 7 7 6 6

7 J. Austin-Crowe/R. Austin-Crowe =31 =35 39 35 33 35

8 D. Bond/K. Turner =31 33 26 37 35 24

9 D. McKenzie/J. McKenzie 14 10 =13 13 11 13

10 A. Murdoch /R. Murdoch =3 6 5 4 3 3

11 B. Marron/T. Shepherd =31 23 12 11 =9 =11

12 T. Brendel/J. Mann DNF

13 P. Watson/M. Miller =31 =26 =21 21 =18 20

14 S. McGill/C. Longfield =31 =26 20 20 20 21

15 R. Plenter/P. Franklin 26 22 34 32 * 32

16 S. Ellis/I. Ellis 17 13 =16 =17 =14 14

18 G. Wallis/A. Chambers 20 15 =27 =25 26 27

20 G. Park/B. Ward =31 =28 =21 22 21 19

21 D. Norman/J. Welford 24 19 =31 30 29 31

17 C. Corbett/N. Corbett =31 =35 33 27 =24 26

22 M. Canals/P. Canals 30 34 38 DNF

26 A. Howell/R. Howell 12 8 =9 =9 12 10

23 N. Rossi/J. Dewar 13 11 18 19 17 18

24 C. Gibson/M. De Vaus 19 14 19 16 =14 =15

25 J. Cameron/A. Taylor 18 * 24 29 =27 29

27 T. Morley/S. Innes 1 1 1 1 *

28 C. Chenworth /R. Smyth 25 =24 36 36 34 36

29 C. Nielsen/N. Wrigley =31 =35 DNF

30 P. Canning /R. Zurawski 21 =16 29 24 23 25

31 J. McKenzie/D. McKenzie =22 =16 25 =25 =24 23

32 R. Murdoch/A. Murdoch =3 3 3 3 2 2

33 T. Moore/S. Innes 2 2 2 2 1 1

34 J. Welford/D. Norman 28 =28 35 33 31 33

35 S. Lawless/J. Wald 16 DNF

36 R. Howell/A. Howell 5 4 4 5 5 4

37 D. Johns/P. Franklin =22 =20 =31 31 30 30

38 S. Gibson/S. Jelbart =9 * =13 12 =9 9

39 G. Holloway/S. Reid =31 30 23 23 22 22

40 A. Taylor/J. Cameron =9 7 8 8 7 =7

41 A. Myers/C. Storer 7 18 11 14 13 =11

43 M. Jones/A. Jones 15 12 15 =17 16 17

44 T. Syahrial/M. M =31 32 30 28 =27 28
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2023 Bagshot Rallysprint Provisional Results

OUTRIGHT  STAGE  PLACINGS

No. Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6

1 M. Ward/S. Elis =9 15 =8 =9 6 7

2 O. Polanski/A. Polanski =31 11 =18 16 =30 =15

3 S. Coop/S. Coop 29 30 39 35 =32 DNS

4 P. Canals/M. Canals 27 23 =27 DNFE

5 T. Stokes/I. Johnston 6 5 =6 5 5 5

6 K. Lewis/J. Lewis 8 DNF =6 7 4 DNS

7 J. Austin-Crowe/R. Austin-Crowe =31 =34 36 =30 34 DNS

8 D. Bond/K. Turner =31 26 24 37 23 21

9 D. McKenzie/J. McKenzie 14 10 =10 15 10 11

10 A. Murdoch /R. Murdoch =3 =6 =4 4 3 3

11 B. Marron/T. Shepherd =31 9 =13 =9 9 =12

12 T. Brendel/J. Mann DNFE

13 P. Watson/M. Miller =31 =16 23 =21 =17 14

14 S. McGill/C. Longfield =31 =16 =21 =21 22 17

15 R. Plenter/P. Franklin 26 29 =34 32 DNF 26

16 S. Ellis/I. Ellis 17 =13 =16 =17 =11 8

18 G. Wallis/A. Chambers 20 21 30 26 28 DNS

20 G. Park/B. Ward =31 18 =21 =23 =17 =12

21 D. Norman/J. Welford 24 27 =32 =27 29 25

17 C. Corbett/N. Corbett =31 =34 =18 14 19 DNS

22 M. Canals/P. Canals 30 33 38 DNFE

26 A. Howell/R. Howell 12 8 =10 =9 =20 =9

23 N. Rossi/J. Dewar 13 =13 =18 =17 =13 DNS

24 C. Gibson/M. De Vaus 19 =19 =13 =12 =13 =15

25 J. Cameron/A. Taylor 18 DNS 25 34 =24 =28

27 T. Morley/S. Innes 1 1 1 1 DNFE

28 C. Chenworth /R. Smyth 25 32 37 36 35 =28

29 C. Nielsen/N. Wrigley =31 =34 DNFE

30 P. Canning /R. Zurawski 21 =24 =27 =23 =26 =23

31 J. McKenzie/D. McKenzie =22 22 26 =27 =24 20

32 R. Murdoch/A. Murdoch =3 3 3 3 2 2

33 T. Moore/S. Innes 2 2 2 2 1 1

34 J. Welford/D. Norman 28 31 =34 33 =32 27

35 S. Lawless/J. Wald 16 DNFE

36 R. Howell/A. Howell 5 4 =4 6 =15 4

37 D. Johns/P. Franklin =22 28 31 =30 =30 =23

38 S. Gibson/S. Jelbart =9 DNS =10 =12 =7 6

39 G. Holloway/S. Reid =31 =19 =27 25 =20 =18

40 A. Taylor/J. Cameron =9 =6 =8 8 =7 DNS

41 A. Myers/C. Storer 7 =34 15 =17 =11 =9

43 M. Jones/A. Jones 15 12 =16 20 =15 =18

44 T. Syahrial/M. M =31 =24 =32 29 =26 22

DNFE = Did Not Finish Event          DNFR = Did Not Finish Run          DNS = Did Not Start Run
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2023 Bagshot Rallysprint Provisional Results

CLASS  PROGRESSIVE  PLACINGS

No. Crew Vehicle 1 2 3 4 5 6

H81: Historic Pre-1981

37 D. Johns/P. Franklin Mitsubishi Lancer 1 1 1 1 1 1

P81: PRC Pre-1981

1 M. Ward/S. Elis Toyota Corolla =3 2 3 3 3 =2

6 K. Lewis/J. Lewis Datsun 1600 2 * 1 1 1 1

11 B. Marron/T. Shepherd Mitsubishi Galant =9 6 5 4 4 =4

12 T. Brendel/J. Mann Ford Escort DNF

15 R. Plenter/P. Franklin Fiat X1/9 7 5 8 8 * 8

21 D. Norman/J. Welford Peugeot 504 6 4 7 7 7 7

25 J. Cameron/A. Taylor Datsun 160 J 5 * 6 6 6 6

29 C. Nielsen/N. Wrigley Holden Commodore =9 8 DNF

34 J. Welford/D. Norman Peugeot 504 8 7 9 9 8 9

40 A. Taylor/J. Cameron Datsun 160 J =3 1 2 2 2 =2

41 A. Myers/C. Storer Datsun 1600 1 3 4 5 5 =4

PM: PRC Post-1980

10 A. Murdoch /R. Murdoch Ford Fiesta ST =2 4 4 3 3 3

16 S. Ellis/I. Ellis Hyundai Excel 8 7 8 =8 =7 7

24 C. Gibson/M. De Vaus Nissan 180 SX 9 8 9 7 =7 8

26 A. Howell/R. Howell Honda Civic 6 5 5 5 6 6

32 R. Murdoch/A. Murdoch Ford Fiesta ST =2 2 2 2 2 2

33 T. Moore/S. Innes Ford Fiesta ST 1 1 1 1 1 1

36 R. Howell/A. Howell Honda Civic 4 3 3 4 4 4

38 S. Gibson/S. Jelbart Nissan 180 SX 5 * 6 6 5 5

39 G. Holloway/S. Reid Hyundai Excel 10 9 10 10 10 10

43 M. Jones/A. Jones Mitsubishi Lancer 7 6 7 =8 9 9

CRC: Classic Rally Cars

2 O. Polanski/A. Polanski Toyota Celica =6 5 2 2 2 2

8 D. Bond/K. Turner Ford Escort RS =6 7 5 7 7 5

9 D. McKenzie/J. McKenzie Chrysler Galant 1 1 1 1 1 1

18 G. Wallis/A. Chambers Peugeot 505 3 2 6 =5 6 7

20 G. Park/B. Ward Peugeot 504 =6 6 3 3 3 3

30 P. Canning /R. Zurawski Toyota Celica 4 =3 7 4 4 6

31 J. McKenzie/D. McKenzie Chrysler Galant 5 =3 4 =5 5 4

35 S. Lawless/J. Wald Ford Escort 2 DNF

SCC: Standard Car Class

3 S. Coop/S. Coop Ford Escort 4 6 8 6 6 6

4 P. Canals/M. Canals Peugeot 306 3 2 4 DNF

7 J. Austin-Crowe/R. Austin-CroweHyundai Excel =6 =9 10 7 7 7

13 P. Watson/M. Miller BMW 318 ti =6 =4 3 3 2 2

14 S. McGill/C. Longfield Mercedes Benz 190E =6 =4 2 2 3 3

17 C. Corbett/N. Corbett Peugeot 206 Gti =6 =9 6 4 4 4

22 M. Canals/P. Canals Peugeot 306 5 8 9 DNF

23 N. Rossi/J. Dewar Ford Falcon Forte 1 1 1 1 1 1

28 C. Chenworth /R. Smyth Datsun Stanza 2 3 7 8 8 8

44 T. Syahrial/M. M Suzuki Swift =6 7 5 5 5 5

ORV: Other Road Vehicles

5 T. Stokes/I. Johnston Subaru WRX 2 2 2 2 1 1

27 T. Morley/S. Innes Ford Fiesta G4 1 1 1 1 *
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2023 Bagshot Rallysprint Provisional Results

CLASS  STAGE  PLACINGS

No. Crew Vehicle 1 2 3 4 5 6

H81: Historic Pre-1981

37 D. Johns/P. Franklin Mitsubishi Lancer 1 1 1 1 1 1

P81: PRC Pre-1981

1 M. Ward/S. Elis Toyota Corolla =3 3 =2 =3 2 1

6 K. Lewis/J. Lewis Datsun 1600 2 DNF 1 1 1 DNS

11 B. Marron/T. Shepherd Mitsubishi Galant =9 2 4 =3 4 3

12 T. Brendel/J. Mann Ford Escort DNFE

15 R. Plenter/P. Franklin Fiat X1/9 7 5 =8 7 DNF 5

21 D. Norman/J. Welford Peugeot 504 6 4 7 6 7 4

25 J. Cameron/A. Taylor Datsun 160 J 5 DNS 6 9 6 7

29 C. Nielsen/N. Wrigley Holden Commodore =9 =7 DNFE

34 J. Welford/D. Norman Peugeot 504 8 6 =8 8 8 6

40 A. Taylor/J. Cameron Datsun 160 J =3 1 =2 2 3 DNS

41 A. Myers/C. Storer Datsun 1600 1 =7 5 5 5 2

PM: PRC Post-1980

10 A. Murdoch /R. Murdoch Ford Fiesta ST =2 4 =3 3 3 3

16 S. Ellis/I. Ellis Hyundai Excel 8 7 =8 8 5 6

24 C. Gibson/M. De Vaus Nissan 180 SX 9 =8 7 =6 6 8

26 A. Howell/R. Howell Honda Civic 6 5 =5 5 =9 7

32 R. Murdoch/A. Murdoch Ford Fiesta ST =2 2 2 2 2 2

33 T. Moore/S. Innes Ford Fiesta ST 1 1 1 1 1 1

36 R. Howell/A. Howell Honda Civic 4 3 =3 4 =7 4

38 S. Gibson/S. Jelbart Nissan 180 SX 5 DNS =5 =6 4 5

39 G. Holloway/S. Reid Hyundai Excel 10 =8 10 10 =9 =9

43 M. Jones/A. Jones Mitsubishi Lancer 7 6 =8 9 =7 =9

CRC: Classic Rally Cars

2 O. Polanski/A. Polanski Toyota Celica =6 2 2 2 7 3

8 D. Bond/K. Turner Ford Escort RS =6 7 4 7 3 5

9 D. McKenzie/J. McKenzie Chrysler Galant 1 1 1 1 1 1

18 G. Wallis/A. Chambers Peugeot 505 3 4 7 5 6 DNS

20 G. Park/B. Ward Peugeot 504 =6 3 3 =3 2 2

30 P. Canning /R. Zurawski Toyota Celica 4 6 6 =3 5 6

31 J. McKenzie/D. McKenzie Chrysler Galant 5 5 5 6 4 4

35 S. Lawless/J. Wald Ford Escort 2 DNFE

SCC: Standard Car Class

3 S. Coop/S. Coop Ford Escort 4 6 10 7 6 DNS

4 P. Canals/M. Canals Peugeot 306 3 4 5 DNFE

7 J. Austin-Crowe/R. Austin-CroweHyundai Excel =6 =9 7 6 7 DNS

13 P. Watson/M. Miller BMW 318 ti =6 =2 4 =3 2 1

14 S. McGill/C. Longfield Mercedes Benz 190E =6 =2 3 =3 4 2

17 C. Corbett/N. Corbett Peugeot 206 Gti =6 =9 =1 1 3 DNS

22 M. Canals/P. Canals Peugeot 306 5 8 9 DNFE

23 N. Rossi/J. Dewar Ford Falcon Forte 1 1 =1 2 1 DNS

28 C. Chenworth /R. Smyth Datsun Stanza 2 7 8 8 8 4

44 T. Syahrial/M. M Suzuki Swift =6 5 6 5 5 3

ORV: Other Road Vehicles

5 T. Stokes/I. Johnston Subaru WRX 2 2 2 2 1 1

27 T. Morley/S. Innes Ford Fiesta G4 1 1 1 1 DNFE

DNFE = Did Not Finish Event          DNFR = Did Not Finish Run          DNS = Did Not Start Run
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